Final Results

GLA 2021 ELECTIONS

ELECTION OF THE MAYOR OF LONDON

Official Declaration of Results of Poll

| give notice as Greater London Returning Officer at the election of the Mayor of London held on 6 May
2021 that the number of votes recorded at the election is as follows: -

Name of Candidate

Shaun BAILEY
Kam BALAYEV
Sian BERRY
Count BINFACE

Valerie BROWN

Piers CORBYN

Max FOSH

Laurence FOX

Peter John GAMMONS

Richard John Howard
HEWISON

Vanessa Helen HUDSON

Steve KELLEHER
Sadig Aman KHAN
David KURTEN

Farah LONDON

Nims OBUNGE

Niko OMILANA

Luisa Manon PORRITT

Mandu Kate REID

Brian Benedict ROSE

Total number of good votes
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Name of Registered Political
Party (if any)

Conservative Party Candidate
Renew
Green Party

Count Binface for Mayor of
London

The Burning Pink Party
Let London Live
Independent

The Reclaim Party
UKIP

Rejoin EU

Animal Welfare Party-People,
Animals, Environment

Social Democratic Party
Labour Party

Heritage Party
Independent
Independent
Independent

Liberal Democrats

Vote Women's Equality Party on

orange

London Real Party

First Preference

Votes
893051
7774
197976
24775

5305
20604

6309
47634
14393
28012

16826

8764
1013721
11025
11869
9682
49628
111716
21182

31111
2531357

Second Preference
Votes

263812
15691
486798
68121

11477
34355
21409
116730
72425
65643

63619

28836
400478
23043
46182
20639
75199
264912
83334

40674
2203377
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The number of ballot papers rejected on first preference votes was as follows:-

(a) Unmarked 18071
(b) Uncertain 8672
(c) Voting for too many 87214
(d) Writing identifying voter 167
(e) Want of official mark 77
Total 114201

The number of ballot papers second preference unused was as follows:

(a) Unmarked 319978

The number of ballot papers rejected on second preference votes was as follows:-

(a) Uncertain 965
(b) Voting for too many 7037
Total 8002
The total number of valid ballot papers on which the 265343

second preference was cast for the same candidate as
the first preference:-

| hereby declare that Sadiq Aman KHAN, Labour Party is duly elected as Mayor of London.

Signed - Greater London Returning Officer

Mary Harpley
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Final Results

GLA 2021 ELECTIONS

MAYOR OF LONDON RESULTS (PART 1)

Total number of ballot
papers counted

2645558
Name of Registered First
Political Party (if any) Preference
Votes

Conservative Party Candidate 893051
Renew 7774
Green Party 197976
Count Binface for Mayor of 24775
London
The Burning Pink Party 5305
Let London Live 20604
Independent 6309
The Reclaim Party 47634
UKIP 14393
Rejoin EU 28012
Animal Welfare Party-People, 16826
Animals, Environment
Social Democratic Party 8764
Labour Party 1013721
Heritage Party 11025
Independent 11869
Independent 9682
Independent 49628
Liberal Democrats 111716
Vote Women's Equality Party on 21182
orange
London Real Party 31111

2531357

The number of ballot papers rejected on first preference votes was as follows:-
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Second
Preference
Votes

263812
15691
486798
68121

11477
34355
21409
116730
72425
65643
63619

28836
400478
23043
46182
20639
75199
264912
83334

40674
2203377




(a) Unmarked 18071

(b) Uncertain 8672
(c) Voting for too many 87214
(d) Writing identifying voter 167
(e) Want of official mark 77
Total 114201

The number of ballot papers second preference unused was as follows: -

(a) Unmarked 319978

The number of ballot papers rejected on second preference votes was as follows:-

(a) Uncertain 965
(b) Voting for too many 7037
Total 8002
The total number of valid ballot papers on which the 265343

second preference was cast for the same candidate as
the first preference:-

System Logged Electorate 6191387
Turnout 42%

Signed - Greater London Returning Officer

Mary Harpley
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Final Results

Mayor of London Contest Votes (PART 2)

1st Choice votes for Candidate
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20604 6309 47634 14393 28012 16826

6 7 8 9 10 11
10441 10170 96234 59955 12775 26831
198 82 202 129 265 260
1782 1383 1764 1005 4653 10556
263 353 440 181 519 652
126 62 101 40 88 303

204 1896 166 1725 476 804 604

56 223 137 86 84 122
2343 236 2390 3901 535 1203

440 170 1386 1375 233 642

711 154 354 230 2293 1231
275 83 320 216 479 1329

HIHITIIN 9A33S

12

8764

12

11896

197

2002

204
59
344
45
589
382
507
192

g
-
o S )
-Q s Q
-
-
o é o
> o 2
= 3 8
> 2 2
2
13 14 15

1013721 11025 11869

13 14 15
83530 12317 17456
1400 108 315
93745 617 1788
11408 199 266
1112 77 219
3104 1141 626
1722 75 373
1413 3690 475
789 386 350
7898 169 588
2257 211 432
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Final Results

Mayor of London Contest Votes (PART 2)

2nd Choice votes for Candidate:
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12 1347 137
13 76555 3035
14 1913 93
15 1849 237
16 2013 143
17 6343 146
18 15206 629
19 1675 124
20 6004 397

1 2
1156863 23465

Candidate Number
1st Preference Votes
2nd Preference Votes
Total Votes
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Final Results

Mayor of London Contest Votes (PART 2)

937 218 50 197
322384 29913 3001 10053
312 182 51 1156
742 230 127 265
664 137 163 187
2877 1950 187 932
24948 2514 301 608
3984 534 340 198
1890 535 217 2228
3 4 5 6

684774 92896 16782 54959

Sadiq Aman KHAN (elected)
13
1013721
192313
1206034

56 340
5136 4139
45 2551
236 239
77 78
1782 334
675 1368
117 165
203 2463
7 8

27718 164364

2nd Round

Shaun BAILEY
1
893051
84550
977601

212
2336
403
150
80
180
658
76
736

9
86818

247
33646
89
278
147
684
6161
574
1089

10
93655

174
14328
156
359
120
649
2110
1237
753

11
80445

626
8620
128
133
110
179
2163
170
290

12
37600

1244 155 162

1296 18192
337 WZERN 304
1801 227 [EED
1891 101 277

19294 134 1057
32587 295 1348
7609 91 341
2702 1011 621

13 14 15
1414199 34068 58051
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119 128 979 221 195
6216 39849 128600 45618 5670

130 156 233 99 851
420 490 721 402 316
824 968 356 318 208

961 5451 917 786 958
517 1142 6459 3684 1019

195 373 1666 774 183

318 1343 1289 467 3384

Total 1st and 2nd Choice votes for Candidate:

16 17 18 19 20
30321 124827 376628 104516 71785

Page 4 of 4 Generated On: 08/05/2021 23:33:17




	MayorDeclaration(FromSecondChoiceVotes)Report_2021-05-08 224251765
	MayorResults(Part1)Report_2021-05-08 233318792
	MayorResults(Part2)Report_2021-05-08 233317308

